

March 20, 2023

BSE Limited Scrip	National Stock Exchange of India Banque Internat Limited Societe Anonym	•
500440	Scrip Code: HINDALCO	

Dear Sir/ Madam,

- Sub: Intimation regarding Investors Day 2023, scheduled on April 04, 2023 at 4:00 PM (IST) at The Four Seasons Hotel, Mumbai - Hindalco Industries Limited ("the Company")
- Re: <u>Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure</u> <u>Requirements (Regulations 2015 (Listing Regulations)</u>

ISIN: INE038A01020

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of Listing Regulations, please find attached herewith Invite and a webcast link below to join Hindalco Investors Day 2023 - for the presentation by the company representatives followed by a Q&A session on April 04, 2023 at 4:00 PM (IST) at The Four Seasons Hotel, Mumbai.

Enclosed Herewith Pre-Registration link to join the live webcast of the event : Zoomcast: Hindalco Investors Day 2023.

The Investor Presentation to be made before the investors on that day, shall be available on the day of the event on the company's website : www.hindalco.com.

This is for your information and records.

For Hindalco Industries Limited

Geetika Anand Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: A/A

Hindalco Industries Limited

6th & 7th Floor, Birla Centurion, Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Worli, Mumbai – 400030, India T:+91 22 66626666/62610555 | F:+912262610400/62610500 | W: <u>www.hindalco.com</u> Registered Office : Ahura Centre, 1st Floor, B wing, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai – 400093, India Corporate ID No: L27020MH1958PLC011238 ON BEHALF OF HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED SATISH PAI, MANAGING DIRECTOR



in's

INVITES YOU TO JOIN INVESSION INVESSION INVESSION INVITES YOU TO JOIN INVITES YOU TO JOIN

Date - 04th April 2023 | Time - 04:00 PM IST

Venue: Great Room, Lobby Level, Four Seasons, 1/136, Dr. E. Moses Rd, Worli, Mumbai



Please join us for cocktails and dinner after the meeting